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AGE 
Average Age 

Median Age 
Modal Age 
Age Range 

GENDER 

Male 
Female 
Unreported 

24,1231 

# 
9,424 

13,949 
750 

CITIES WHERE MORE THAN 1,000 
OCC STUDENTS RESIDE 

# 
Waterford 1,630 

Rochester Hills 1,391 
Southfield 1,386 
Troy 1,382 
Farmington Hills 1,336 
Royal Oak 1,233 

26.92 
23 

19 
15 to 90 

% 
39% 
58% 
3% 

% 
7% 
6% 
6% 
6% 
6% 
5% 

FAST FACTS ABOUT OCC STUDENTS, FALL 2006 

RACE I ETHNICITY 

White, Non-Hispanic 

African American, Non-Hispanic 
American Indian/Alaskan Native 
Asian/Pacific Islander 
Hispanic 
Non-Resident Alien 
Unknown or Unreported 

FULL AND PART-TIME STUDENTS 

Part-Time 
Full-Time 

Full-Time students are registered 

for 12 or more credit hours. 
# % 

16,192 67% 
7,931 33% 

# % 
15,405 64% 

3,358 14% 
134 1% 

620 3% 
495 2% 

2,134 9% 
1,977 8% 

Sources: OCC, Office of Institutional Research One-Tenth Day Student Information File , One-Tenth Day Official Enrollment Report 1 of 2, 912812006 



FAST FACTS ABOUT ace STUDENTS, FALL 2006 
COURSE OF STUDY 

TOP CREDIT PROGRAMS (AT LEAST 500 ENROLLED) STUDENT INTENT AT TIME OF REGISTRATION 

# % # 
Nursing (NUR.AASX and NUR.APP) 1,791 7% To obtain an OCC degree or certificate 7,300 
Business Administration (BUS.ASA) 1,705 7% To transfer to another institution after obtaining an 5,529 
General Studies (GEN.AGS) 1,552 6% OCC degree or certificate 
Liberal Arts (ALA.ALA) 1,484 6% To transfer to another institution without obtaining an 5,266 

OCC degree or certificate 
To gain knowledge related to employment 975 

Undecided Students (UNO.NON) 6,542 27% To gain knowledge unrelated to employment 493 
Non-Degree Students (NOS.NON) 694 3% Undecided 3,620 
Guest Students (GUE) 667 3% Unknown or Unreported 940 

BY CAMPUS 

TOTAL, UNDUPLICATED HEADCOUNT AND CREDIT HOURS 
Note: Unduplicated headcount includes all students registered and taking at least one course at Oakland Community College. 
Students may take courses at more than one campus, meaning the number of students recorded by campus will not add up to college-wide headcount. 

FTE and Average Credit Load are provided college-wide only because the figures by campus do not accurately reflect true FTE and Credit Load. 

Average 
Credit Credit 

Headcount FTE Hours Load 

TOTAL 24,123 13,454 201,808.5 8.37 
Auburn Hills 8,278 3,978 59,663.0 7.21 
Highland Lakes 5,013 2,273 34,097.5 6.80 
Orchard Ridge 7,841 3,534 53,010.0 6.76 
Royal Oak 6,326 2,462 36,931.0 5.84 

Southfield 3,280 1,207 18,107.0 5.52 

% 
30% 
23% 

22% 

4% 

2°Ai 
15% 
4% 

Sources: OCC, Office of Institutional Research One-Tenth Day Student Information File, One-Tenth Day Official Enrollment Report 2 of2, 912812006 


