

FAST FACTS ABOUT OCC STUDENTS, FALL 2006

TOTAL HEADCOUNT 24,123

DEMOGRAPHICS

AGE		
Average Age	26.92	
Median Age	23	
Modal Age	19	
Age Range	15 to 90	

GENDER		
	#	%
Male	9,424	39%
Female	13,949	58%
Unreported	750	3%

	#	%
Waterford	1,630	7%
Rochester Hills	1,391	6%
Southfield	1,386	6%
Troy	1,382	6%
Farmington Hills	1,336	6%
Royal Oak	1,233	5%

RACE / ETHNICITY			
	#	%	
White, Non-Hispanic	15,405	64%	
African American, Non-Hispanic	3,358	14%	
American Indian/Alaskan Native	134	1%	
Asian/Pacific Islander	620	3%	
Hispanic	495	2%	
Non-Resident Alien	2,134	9%	
Unknown or Unreported	1,977	8%	

	ne students are registere	d
for 1	2 or more credit hours.	
	#	%
Part-Time	16,192	67%
Full-Time	7,931	33%

Sources: OCC, Office of Institutional Research One-Tenth Day Student Information File, One-Tenth Day Official Enrollment Report

FAST FACTS ABOUT OCC STUDENTS, FALL 2006

COURSE OF STUDY

TOP CREDIT PROGRAMS (AT LEAST 50	00 ENROLLED)	
	#	%
Nursing (NUR.AASX and NUR.APP)	1,791	7%
Business Administration (BUS.ABA)	1,705	7%
General Studies (GEN.AGS)	1,552	6%
Liberal Arts (ALA.ALA)	1,484	6%
Undecided Students (UND.NON)	6,542	27%
Non-Degree Students (NDS.NON)	694	3%
Guest Students (GUE)	667	3%

STUDENT INTENT AT TIME OF REGISTRATION		
÷	#	%
To obtain an OCC degree or certificate	7,300	30%
To transfer to another institution <i>after</i> obtaining an OCC degree or certificate	5,529	23%
To transfer to another institution <i>without</i> obtaining an OCC degree or certificate	5,266	22%
To gain knowledge related to employment	975	4%
To gain knowledge unrelated to employment	493	2%
Undecided	3,620	15%
Unknown or Unreported	940	4%

BY CAMPUS

TOTAL, UNDUPLICATED HEADCOUNT AND CREDIT HOURS

Note: Unduplicated headcount includes all students registered and taking at least one course at Oakland Community College. Students may take courses at more than one campus, meaning the number of students recorded by campus will not add up to college-wide headcount. FTE and Average Credit Load are provided college-wide only because the figures by campus do not accurately reflect true FTE and Credit Load.

	Headcount	FTE	Credit Hours	Average Credit Load
TOTAL	24,123	13,454	201,808.5	8.37
Auburn Hills	8,278	3,978	59,663.0	7.21
Highland Lakes	5,013	2,273	34,097.5	6.80
Orchard Ridge	7,841	3,534	53,010.0	6.76
Royal Oak	6,326	2,462	36,931.0	5.84
Southfield	3,280	1,207	18,107.0	5.52

Sources: OCC, Office of Institutional Research One-Tenth Day Student Information File, One-Tenth Day Official Enrollment Report